PA
Eingang
Pneumatik-
auslöser
CA
Zylinder "AUF"
AK x0.y- ... -PA-R
cable inlet

CA ... cylinder OPEN
PA ... pneumatic external control connection
Order designation:
AK x0.y - aa - PA - R
spare bottle bracket
pneumatic OPEN
colour (OR=RAL 2011, optional: RT=RAL 3000)
alarm box size
number of CO2 bottles OPEN
type A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
max. CO2-amount for
OPEN [g] CLOSE [g]
AK 10.7-OR-PA-R 650 300 130 1x750 ---
AK 10.9-OR-PA-R 700 320 170 1x1500 ---
AK 20.7-OR-PA-R 650 300 130 2x750 ---
AK 20.9-OR-PA-R 700 320 170 2x1500 ---
AK 30.7-OR-PA-R 650 300 130 3x750 ---
AK 30.9-OR-PA-R 700 320 170 3x1500 ---
max. operating pressure 80bar
control pressure for HPA 8bar - 30bar